

2SSB 5052 - S AMD 16

By Senator Kohl-Welles

WITHDRAWN 2/13/2015

1 On page 18, beginning on line 28, after "outlets" strike all
2 material through "endorsements" on line 29 and insert "relating to
3 products intended for medical use"

4 On page 19, at the beginning of line 3, strike all material
5 through "endorsements" on line 4 and insert "intended for medical
6 use"

7 On page 19, line 14, after "for" strike all material through
8 "endorsements" and insert "medical use"

9 On page 19, beginning on line 23, after "for" strike all material
10 through "endorsements" on line 24 and insert "medical use"

11 On page 19, beginning on line 37, after "outlets" strike all
12 material through "endorsements" on line 38

13 On page 21, beginning on line 21, after "(d)" strike all material
14 through "outlets" on line 22 and insert "Permitting retail outlets to
15 advertise whether they have medical marijuana consultants on staff"

16 Beginning on page 22, line 20, after "(1)" strike all material
17 through "(4)" on page 23, line 5

18 Renumber the remaining subsection consecutively and correct any
19 internal references accordingly.

20 On page 23, at the beginning of line 8, strike "may be" and
21 insert "are likely to be used for medical purposes and that are
22 intended to be"

23 On page 23, line 9, after "outlet" strike "holding a medical
24 marijuana endorsement"

25 On page 23, line 18, after "ratios" insert "and information
26 regarding indicated uses"

1 On page 23, beginning on line 27, after "(5)" strike all material
2 through "outlet." on line 33 and insert "A licensed marijuana
3 retailer may hire a medical marijuana consultant to assist qualifying
4 patients and designated providers in determining products that may be
5 appropriate for medical use."

6 On page 23, beginning on line 36, after "A marijuana retailer"
7 strike all material through "endorsement" on line 37

8 Beginning on page 23, line 38, after "Marijuana retailers" strike
9 all material through "endorsement" on page 24, line 1

10 On page 24, beginning on line 14, after "outlet" strike "holding
11 a medical marijuana endorsement"

12 On page 24, beginning on line 18, after "outlet" strike all
13 material through "endorsement" on line 19

14 On page 24, beginning on line 21, after "(a)" strike all material
15 through "(b)" on line 27

16 Correct any internal references accordingly.

17 On page 24, beginning on line 27, after "retailers" strike all
18 material through "endorsement" on line 28

19 On page 24, at the beginning of line 29, strike all material
20 through "well as"

21 On page 24, line 30, after "cards" insert ", rules adopted to
22 implement this chapter, identification of persons under the age of
23 twenty-one, and other requirements adopted by the liquor and cannabis
24 board to ensure that, other than qualifying patients and designated
25 providers, persons under the age of twenty-one are not permitted to
26 enter or remain on the premises of a retail outlet"

27 On page 24, after line 35, insert the following:

28 "(b) Licensed marijuana retailers may advertise the fact that
29 they stock marijuana concentrates, useable marijuana, and marijuana-
30 infused products identified by the department under section 10 of
31 this act as beneficial for the medical use of qualifying patients.

32 "(c) Licensed marijuana retailers may hire medical marijuana
33 consultants to assist qualifying patients and designated providers in

1 identifying products that are likely to be of beneficial medical use
2 of qualifying patients."

3 On page 25, beginning on line 2, after "name." strike all
4 material through "signage." on line 3

5 On page 34, beginning on line 14, after "outlet" strike all
6 material through "endorsement" on line 15

7 On page 35, line 7, after "retailer" strike all material through
8 "endorsement"

9 On page 36, line 9, after "retailer" strike all material through
10 "endorsement"

11 On page 39, line 31, after "retailer" strike all material through
12 "endorsement"

13 On page 48, line 18, after "retailer" strike all material through
14 "endorsement"

15 On page 48, line 31, after "outlet" strike all material through
16 "endorsement"

17 On page 51, beginning on line 27, after "69.50.354" strike all
18 material through "act" on line 28

19 On page 52, beginning on line 9, after "69.50.354" strike all
20 material through "act" on line 10

21 On page 52, beginning on line 22, after "retailers" strike all
22 material through "endorsements" on line 23

23 On page 52, line 28, after "retailers" strike all material
24 through "endorsements"

25 On page 53, line 37, after "retailer" strike all material through
26 "endorsement"

27 On page 54, line 2, after "retailer" strike all material through
28 "endorsement"

29 On page 54, beginning on line 3, after "retailers" strike all
30 material through "endorsement" on line 4

1 On page 55, line 32, after "retailer" strike all material through
2 "endorsement"

EFFECT: The medical marijuana endorsement to a marijuana retailer license is removed. Qualifying patients and designated providers may purchase from marijuana retailers without paying sales and use tax. Marijuana retailers may advertise that they stock products likely to be of medical use. Labels on marijuana products must include information on indicated uses. Marijuana retailers may advertise they have medical marijuana consultants on staff.

--- END ---